

12-24-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

REC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102320968 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 12-17-02 Name: Reliant Technologies, Inc. Reliant Laser Corporation Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 1185 Chess Drive, Suite C Security Agreement Change of Name Request for Correction of Notice of Recordation Other of Assignment Document emorandum of Merger recorded on January 17, 2002 at Reel: 012483 and Frame: 0501 bears incorrect patent Nos. 5,332,996 and 5,076,660. It is requested said City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404 patent numbers be removed from the record and the new and correct numbers 5,322,996 and 5,076,669 be recorded Execution Date: 11/19/2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,322,996; B. Patent No.(s) 5.076.669 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_80.00 Heidi L. Eisenhut Tenclosed \*Copy of previously filed check **Brown Martin Haller** Internal Address: is enclosed. Fee has been paid. Authorized to be charged to deposit account & McClain, LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_1660 Union Street 02-4070 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 11, 2002 Heidi L. Eisenhut (Reg. No. 46,812) Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

JAN 1 7 2002 (2)					
01-	24,2002				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECOI		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	1 <i>9</i> 62 <u>6</u> 11 _				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	· •	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Reliant Laser Corporation	Name:Reliant Technologies, Inc.				
MEL .	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 118	5 Chess Drive			
Security Agreement Ghange of Name					
• Other	Sui	te C			
	City: Foster City	State: CA Zip: 94404			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date	of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/490,170 08/222,112	5,184,156				
	tached? 🎦 Yes 📮 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	i i				
Name: Heidi L. Eisenhut	7 Total foo (37 CEP 3 41)				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
Brown Martin Haller & McClain	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
2. A. H. 1660 Union Street	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1660 Union Street	02-4070				
City: San Diego State: CA Zip:92101	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Heidi L Eisenhut	Jecole Ecsendent Signature	12/4/01			
		Date			
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and docui	ments: L2_1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## Continuation of Form PTO-1595 RELIANT LASER CORPORATION, Conveying Party RELIANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC, Receiving Party

- 4. Application numbers or patent numbers
- B. Patent Nos.

```
5,449,882
5,382,986
5,382,770
(5,332,996) incorrect; correctly, 5,322,996
5,306,917
5,248,311
5,168,378
5,163,936
5,163,935
5,151,600
5,128,509
5,114,218
(5,076,660) incorrect; correctly, 5,076,669
```

PATENT REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0536

## MEMORANDUM OF MERGER

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Reliant Laser Corporation is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, and

WHEREAS, Reliant Laser Corporation merges into Reliant Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, effective February 4, 1994. A Certificate of Ownership and Merger has been recorded with the state of California, document under D464166.

NOW, THEREFORE, this is to certify that Reliant Laser Corporation has merged into Reliant Technologies, Inc. with Reliant Technologies, Inc. the surviving corporation. The undersigned is empowered to sign on behalf of the Reliant Technologies, Inc.

///	
111	

Executed at San Drago Comby California this 1917 day of November, 2001.

Chief Executive Officer

-	-	<b>~</b> ::	•	•
State	$\sim$ +	/ '~lı	+~"	210
SIMIP		1. AIII	1 ( ) 1 .	חוו
Otato	$\sim$ .	O (4)		

County of <u>San Diego</u>) ss.

On November 19, 2001 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Maynard Howe personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

REGINA FAY MEREDITH
Commission # 1310700
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2005

Page 1 of 1

- 2 -

Applicant inadvertently indicated incorrect patent Nos. 5,332,996 and 1.

5,076,660 on the Recordation Cover Sheet filed with a Memorandum of

Merger on December 6, 2001. It was noted that said incorrect patent

numbers were recorded upon receipt of the Notice of Recordation dated

March 18, 2002. To be correct, the Notice of Recordation should reflect

the patent numbers 5,322,996 and 5,076,669, instead of 5,332,996 and

5,076,66<u>0</u>.

On April 9, 2002, the Applicant filed a Request for Correction of Notice of 2.

Recordation of Assignment Document with a fee in the amount of \$80.00 to

cover the cost of correctly recording the Merger for patent Nos 5,322,996

and 5,076,66<u>9</u>.

3. Applicant received a Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy dated

May 7, 2002, which indicates that "a corrective document must be submitted

as outlined in 37 CFR 3.34."

A copy of the incorrect Notice, recorded at reel 012483 frame 0501 on March 18,

2002, with the errors circled in red, is enclosed for your convenience. Applicant also

submits herewith a new Recordation Cover Sheet in response to the Notice of Disposition

of Database Discrepancy. Applicant respectfully requests that these errors be corrected

and Applicant be provided a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

The fee of \$80.00 for recording an Assignment for the above-referenced patents

was paid by a check (No. 78655) on April 9, 2002, together with the first Request for

Correction of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document. Thus, it is believed that no

[REQCOR%8224-0.PA02&PA1202.L11.frm]

PATENT

REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0538

fees are due for filing this Request for Correction, however, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-4070.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 11, 2002

Heidi L. Eisenhut
Agent for Applicant
Registration No. 46 84

Registration No. 46,812

BROWN MARTIN HALLER & McCLAIN LLP 1660 Union Street San Diego, CA 92101-2926

Telephone: (619) 238-0999 Facsimile: (619) 238-0062

Docket No.: 8224-0

[REQCOR%8224-0.PA02&PA1202.L11.frm]

**RECORDED: 12/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0539